
 

PORTFOLIO OBJECTIVES

The information contained herein does not constitute an offer, invitation or solicitation to invest in Phillip Capital Management Sdn Bhd ("PCM"). No part of this document may be circulated or reproduced without prior permission of PCM. This is not a collective 
investment scheme / unit trust fund. Any investment product or service offered by PCM is not obligations of, deposits in or guaranteed by PCM. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of future returns. Investments are subject to investment risks, including 
the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors should note that the value of the investment may rise as well as decline. If investors are in any doubt about any feature or nature of the investment, they should consult PCM to obtain further information 
including on the fees and charges involved before investing or seek other professional advice for their specific investment needs or financial situations. Whilst we have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information contained in this publication is accurate, 
it does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this publication. Any information, opinion and views contained herein are subject to change without notice. We have not given any consideration to and have not made any investigation on your investment 
objectives, financial situation or your particular needs. Accordingly, no warranty whatsoever is given and no liability whatsoever is accepted for any loss arising whether directly or indirectly as a result of any persons acting on such information and advice.

Disclaimer

Phillip PMART ESG Shariah Aggressive 
Portfolio aims to provide EPF members with 
capital gain over the long-term period 
through investing in shariah compliant 
Malaysian equities that meet ESG (Environ-
ment, social and governance) criteria.
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PORTFOLIO INFORMATION

FEES & CHARGES

SECTOR COMPOSITION

Aggressive

Phillip Capital Management Sdn Bhd

April 2022

0.1 mil

0.01%

RM 10,000 

RM 5,000

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE CHART

Phillip Capital Management Sdn Bhd (199501004372)
B-18-6, Block B, Level 18, Unit 6, Megan Avenue II,

12 Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: (603) 2783 0300
Website: www.phillipinvest.com.my
E-mail: pcm@phillipcapital.com.my

Invest Risk Classification

Portfolio Manager

Portfolio Launch Date

Portfolio AUM

Portfolio AUM (%)

Min Initial Investment

Min Subsequent Investment

Initial Sales charge

Redemption Fee

Switching Fee

Annual Management Fee

Custodian Fee

3.00%

Nil

Nil

An annual management fee of 1.50% on the 
market value of the portfolio will be charged 
monthly at the end of each calendar month, 
and payment will be made quarterly in 
arrears.

0.03% p.a*
* based on market value of the Assets as at 
each calendar month, payable to the 
Custodian on a monthly basis

*Follow Portfolio Launch Date

Portfolio

F4GBMS

3.23%

-0.29%

3.23%

-0.29%
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-

-

-

-
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YTD 1Y 2Y 3Y 5Y

The typical portfolio registered a return of -0.32% in December, which was lower than the benchmark F4GBMS's return 
of 0.47%. The KLCI demonstrated a marginal month-on-month increase of 0.1% to reach 1,455 points on December 23, 
concluding the year with a positive trend for the third consecutive month. This served to mitigate the overall decline for 
2023 to 2.7%. In December 23, foreign investors maintained their net buying position with net inflows of RM0.3 billion. 
However, this represented an 83.5% decrease from the buy flow observed in November 23, which stood at RM1.6 billion. 
In contrast, local institutional investors turned net sellers in December 23, recording a net sell flow of RM56.2 million. This 
marked a substantial 96.2% month-on-month decline from the net sell flow of RM1.5 billion in November 23, signifying 
the first instance in 2023 where local institutions exhibited net selling for two months. Out of Bursa Malaysia's 13 sectorial 
indices, nine recorded gains. Noteworthy performers included Utilities (up by +7.3%, led by YTL Power), Healthcare (up 
by +6.9%, driven by Gloves), and Construction (up by +3.3%). Conversely, Energy (-1.4%), Consumer (-1.3%), and 
Plantation (-0.5%) were the three sectors with the lowest performance. Key events for the month that is worth highlighting 
was the maiden visit by Nvidia CEO to Malaysia, which propelled the sharp share price gains of YTLP/YTL on AI 
infrastructure collaboration between the two; as well as the strong Healthcare sector gains on the back of upwards EPS 
revision, though we are of the view that optimism surrounding the sector may be a case of “too early to tell” as channel 
checks showed that oversupply situation still persists, while current valuations are pricing in a very strong net profit 
recovery for the sector.

FUND MANAGER’S COMMENT

TOP HOLDINGS
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*Actual holdings, allocation, and performance may vary from the model portfolio based on factors such as the amount invested, risk profile, and timing.

*Actual holdings, allocation, and performance may vary from the model portfolio based on factors such as the amount invested, risk profile, and timing.

MATRIX CONCEPTS HLDGS BHD
LAGENDA PROPERTIES BHD
UWC BHD
SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD
GAMUDA BHD

17%
12%
10%

6%
5%
4%
3%

43%

Properties 
Technology 
Consumer Products 
Plantation 
Construction 
Utilities 
Telecommunications & Media 
Money Market 


